.	07-11-2006
MOE	
(Rev.	103272366

Ap 291/10

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	ENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Hironori GODA	TEIJIN FIBERS LIMITED				
Nobuyuki YAMAMOTO	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi				
	Osaka 541-0054, Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	0				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
- Other	_				
Execution Date: March 27, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: March 27, 2006				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 10/58446 \$				
Unknown	Unknown 10/584468				
Additional numbe					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
· ·	✓ Enclosed.				
washington office	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
23373	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number:				
	19-4880				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	OT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.					
Joseph Ruch	June 22, 2006				
Joseph J. Ruch, Jr. Reg. N	No. 26,577 Date				
Total number of pages include	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
	ed with required cover sheet information to:				
	MENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

07/05/2006 ATRAN1

00000070 10584468

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 018072 FRAME: 0427

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	TEIJIN FIBERS LIMITED				
ASSIGNEE's Namc(s)	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0054, Japan				
Address(es))					
Title of nvention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of w transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl SYNTHETIC STAPLE FIBERS	usive right, title and interest to the			
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even	PCT/JP 2005 / 003541 date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letters P d, was:		
nsert date	(a) executed on;				
f execution f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on, Serial No;	data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
. (I)	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination Patent(s) may be granted and including any Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, included Letters Patent(s), in any interference,	n application based thereon, for the extensions thereof (collectively, he requested by said ASSIGNEE and SNEE may deem necessary, desirally ding in the preparation and prospersione, reexamination, or public up in relation to same, such acts to in	on said application and any continuation, divide full term or terms for which the said Letter ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters is without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining an ecution of said application(s) and the issuance se proceeding, and in any litigation or other leading but not be limited to executing all paper viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the t	andersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	12 Heronow Goda (SIGNATURE)	Hironori Goda (TYPE NAME)	March 27, 2006 (DATE)		
	21 Lobrigues Jamanusto (SIGNATUFE)	Nobuyuki Yamamoto (TYPE NAME)	March 27, 2006 (DATE)		
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

RECORDED: 06/22/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018072 FRAME: 0428